AS AMENDED, (“CITY CODE”), APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH THE 
PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AN 
AGENCY AND INSTRUMENTALITY OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 
(“PUBLIC ENTITY”) FOR THE PROVISION OF  OCCUPATIONAL 
HEALTH SERVICES (“SERVICES”) FOR A TERM OF THREE (3) 
YEARS IN AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY 
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($860,000.00) ANNUALLY; 
ALLOCATING FUNDS FOR THIS PURPOSE FROM ACCOUNT NO. 
00001.184021.531020.0000.00000 FROM THE FIRE-RESCUE 
DEPARTMENT’S OPERATING BUDGET, OR OTHER LEGALLY 
AVAILABLE FUNDING SOURCES, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY 
OF FUNDS AND BUDGETARY APPROVAL AT THE TIME OF NEED;

[...]

Department of Human 
Services 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH 
ATTACHMENT(S), ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL REVENUE PROJECT 
TITLED "OUTREACH SALARY MATCH PROGRAM PC-2526-STAFF-3” 
AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($135,000.00), 
CONSISTING OF A GRANT FROM THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 
THROUGH THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY HOMELESS TRUST 
(”COUNTY”) FOR A TWELVE (12) MONTH PERIOD, WITH NO CITY OF 
MIAMI (“CITY”) MATCHING FUNDS REQUIRED, TO SUPPORT THE 
OUTREACH STAFF SALARIES AND FRINGE BENEFITS OF THE CITY

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH 
ATTACHMENT(S), ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL REVENUE PROJECT 
TITLED "HMIS STAFFING PROGRAM PC-2526-STAFF-1, AND 
IDENTIFICATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PC-2526-ID-1” AND 
APPROPRIATING FUNDS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED  THIRTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX DOLLARS 
($37,166.00), CONSISTING OF A GRANT FROM MIAMI-DADE 
COUNTY THROUGH THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY HOMELESS TRUST 
(”COUNTY”), WITH NO CITY OF MIAMI (“CITY”) MATCHING FUNDS 
REQUIRED, TO ASSIST HOMELESS INDIVIDUALS WITH THE 
REPLACEMENT OF LOST IDENTIFICATIONS AND STAFFING FOR

[...]

ATTORNEY, IN FURTHERANCE OF THE GRANT. 

Districts Impacted: All 

CA.6 

18639 

Office of the City 
Attorney 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING 
THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO PAY ZACHARY BLUE, WITHOUT 
ADMISSION OF LIABILITY, THE TOTAL SUM OF THIRTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND ($35,000.00) IN FULL AND COMPLETE SETTLEMENT OF 
ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AND DEMANDS, INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR 
ATTORNEYS' FEES, AGAINST THE CITY OF MIAMI AND ITS 
OFFICERS, AGENTS, AND EMPLOYEES (COLLECTIVELY, "CITY") IN 
THE CASE STYLED ZACHARY BLUE VS. CITY OF MIAMI ET AL.,